audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to third

quarter ended 31stDecember, 2019 and 3151December, 2018 respectively, which were subject to limited

review.

6. The Company has proposed raising of funds through Preferential Allotment/ Private Placement upto Rs

5,38,75,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only) by issue of 25.00 000

(Twenty Five lakhs) Convertible Equity Warrants in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

In this regard, the Company has obtained approval of its members by passing special resolution on 141"

January, 2020 and received approval of In-principal application made to BSE Limited on 12'" March, 2020

However, due to lock down enforced by the Central and State Government because of CoVID-19 breakout.

the subscription and Allotment of 25,00,000 (Twenty Five lakhs) Convertible Equity Warrant could not be

completed within the prescribed time limit

7. Novel Corona Virus (CoVID-19) - a pandemic as declared by World Health Organisation has disrupted the

social & economic structure and continues to affect people and business.